PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Harold Warner			11/13/2009	
Stanislaw A Lukasiew	/icz		11/13/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Dynamic Shelters	Inc.		
Street Address:	220, 4441 - 76 Ave	enue SE		
City:	Calgary, Alberta			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	ostal Code: T2C 2G8			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12555		505 <i>1</i>		
		5254		
CORRESPONDENCE				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (703)583-830 be sent via US Mail	1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	DATA (703)583-830 be sent via US Mail (703-583-8300	1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>)		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)583-830 be sent via US Mail (703-583-8300 MAIL@DWP/	1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) ATENTLAW.COM		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (703)583-830 be sent via US Mail (703-583-8300 MAIL@DWPA : DIEDERIKS &	1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) ATENTLAW.COM & WHITELAW, PLC		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)583-830 be sent via US Mail 703-583-8300 MAIL@DWPA DIEDERIKS & 13885 HEDG	1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) ATENTLAW.COM		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (703)583-830 be sent via US Mail (703-583-8300 MAIL@DWPA : DIEDERIKS & 13885 HEDG WOODBRIDO	1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) ATENTLAW.COM & WHITELAW, PLC EWOOD DR., SUITE 317		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)583-830 be sent via US Mail 703-583-8300 MAIL@DWPA DIEDERIKS & 13885 HEDG WOODBRIDG	1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) ATENTLAW.COM & WHITELAW, PLC EWOOD DR., SUITE 317 GE, VIRGINIA 22193		

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Harold WARNER 935 Shawnee Drive SW Calgary, Alberta T2J 2J9 CANADA 2) Stanislaw A. LUKASIEWICZ 91 Hawkfield Cr. NW Calgary, Alberta T3G 1Z4 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as <u>September 5, 2008</u>, we did sell and assign to:

DYNAMIC SHELTERS INC. 220, 4441 – 76 Avenue SE Calgary, Alberta T2C 2G8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING A LOAD ABOUT AN AIR BEAM

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 61/094,727, filed September 5, 2008, United States Patent Application No. 12/555,254, filed September 8, 2009, Canada Patent Application No. 2,678,232, filed September 8, 2009 and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	CALGARY	CANADA
	City or Town	Country
this 13^{th}	day of <u>N/2 V.</u> , 20	009
	Harr	AG WARNER
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS
1, <u>ANN</u> (na	MERCIER ame of witness)	whose full post office address is
COMP 5,	SITE 30, RR #8	CALGARY, AB CANADA
		725279
	esent and did see Harold WAR n assignment and such assigno document.	NER or is personally known to me to be the person
		an Maria
		Signature of Witness

SIGNED at	<u>CALGARY</u> City or Tow	CANADA
this <u>13 ^{HL}</u>	day of <u>Nov</u>	n Country 2009 Culle Stanislaw A. LUKASIEWICZ
	STATEMEI	NT BY WITNESS
I, <u>ANN</u>	MERCIER ame of witness)	whose full post office address is
COMP 5,	SITE 30, RR#8	CALGARY, AB CANADA T2J 2T9
	÷	T2J2T9
was personally p	resent and did see Stanislav	w A. LUKASIEWICZ execute the within nown to me to be the person described in such
	-	<u>Signature of Witness</u>

Assignment from Harold WARNER et al to DYNAMIC SHELTERS INC. PAT 5531-2 Page 2 of 2 ÷

RECORDED: 02/23/2010